503734290 03/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3780932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALI HASNAIN HUSSAIN	03/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTSTAR CONSULTANCY LTD.	
Street Address:	SAIF ZONE, P.O. BOX 121798 SAIF PLUS Q1-09-049/A	
City:	SHARJAH	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14516457
Application Number:	14516475
Application Number:	14661028
Application Number:	14665360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)330-8191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025588729

Email: haris.bajwa@bajwaip.com
Correspondent Name: HARIS ZAHEER BAJWA
Address Line 1: 3217 WILDERNESS RD.

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27712

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARIS ZAHEER BAJWA	
SIGNATURE:	/Haris Zaheer Bajwa/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503734290 REEL: 037961 FRAME: 0897

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, Ali Hasnain HUSSAIN (the "Assignor"), an individual, having his primary place of residence at 47 Zafar Ali Road, Sialkot cant, Sialkot, Pakistan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to

- United States Patent Application 14/516,475, filed October 16, 2014, issued as Patent No. 8,991,033, entitled "METHODS FOR PRODUCING A SOCCER BALL"
- United States Patent Application 14/661,028, filed March 18, 2015, issued as Patent No. 9,186,559, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING A BALL"
- United States Patent Application 14/516,457, filed October 16, 2014, issued as Patent No. 9,011,621, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING A BALL"
- United States Patent Application 14/665,360, filed March 23, 2015, issued as Patent No. 9,101,802, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING A BALL"
- PCT/IB2015/057814, filed October 13, 2015, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING A BALL"
- PCT/IB2015/057815, filed October 13, 2015, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING A BALL"

and of the invention(s) therein described; and

WHEREAS, Weststar Consultancy Ltd., (the "Company") a company organized and exiting under the laws of UAE, and having a place of business at Saif Zone, P.O. Box: 121798 Saif Plus Q1-09-049/A, Sharjah, UAE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent applications, and such invention(s).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention(s), including the right to sue for past infringement, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for intellectual property protection including, without limitation all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the invention(s) in any country or counties foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protections, including, without limitations, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extension, renewals, and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY, authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States,

l of 2

whose duty it is to issue patents to the issue the same to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY, covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor related to the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this March 11, 2016.

Assignor

Ali Hasnain HUSSAIN

2 of 2